

PT. NIKAWA TEXTILE INDUSTRY

Mitra Karawang Jaya Industrial Estate Desa Parung Mulya, Kec. Ciampel, Kab. Karawang 41361 Jawa Barat, Indonesia, Phone : (0267) 440 - 650/52, Fax. : (0267) 440 - 654

Date: 10 Aug., 2015

LETTER OF CONSENT Sole Supply of Grid Electricity to the Project Chiller

We, PT. Nikawa Textile Industry, hereby give our consent on the plan for supplying only the grid electricity to the Project Chiller. While the captive electricity generators of the factory can physically supply the power to the Project Chiller, we shall not supply the electricity from the captive generators to the Project Chiller.

Yours fait	hfully,
	OHNICH YASUHITO
Witness :	82
	SAITO Tetsuya
	Nippon Koei Co., Ltd.



PT. NIKAWA TEXTILE INDUSTRY Mitra Karawang Jaya Industrial Estate Desa Parung Mulya, Kec. Ciampel, Kab. Karawang 41361

Jawa Barat, Indonesia, Phone : (0267) 440 - 650/52, Fax. : (0267) 440 - 654

Date: 10 Aug. 2015

LETTER OF CONSENT

We, PT. Nikawa Textile Industry, hereby give our consent on plan for not releasing refrigerant used for the project and existing chillers, in order to contribute to mitigating GHG emissions under the Joint Crediting Mechanism (JCM). We also consent to the followings;

- In order to avoid atmospheric release, a refrigerant (HFC245fa) in the project chiller is handled safely in accordance with Indonesian Law on Environmental Protection and Management (Law No. 32/ 2009, dated October 3, 2009) when the project chiller (Ebara high efficiency centrifugal chiller, RTBF050) is scrapped or disposed.
- The chiller was newly installed. Accordingly, it was confirmed that no consideration is required for replacement of an old chiller.
- A refrigerant is extracted/treated in the proper manner following the instruction by PT. Ebara Indonesia when the project chiller is maintained.
- In case of refrigerant disposal in the project chiller, PT. Nikawa Textile Industry will outsource its destruction with well-equipped plant, such as Prasadha Pamunah Limbah Industri (PPLi) [address : Jl. Raya Narogong, Desa Nambo Kee. Klapanunggal Bogor 16820].

Yours faithfully,	
(Authorized Person)	OHMICHI YASUHITO
Witness :	
(Authorized Person)	SA(TO TETSUYA N:ppon Koe: Co., Led.